
                                 Effective 08/07/2020 
                               Case Manager Supervisor and Designee for PD Contacts 

Detention Facilities Case Manager 
Supervisor 

Contact 
Number 

Email 2nd Designee Contact 
Number 

Email 

Alfred D. Noyes Rhonda Addison 301-315-1634 rhonda.addison@maryland.gov Vanessa Valencia  301-315-1613 vanessa.valencia@maryland.gov 

Baltimore City Justice Marco Thomas 443-263-8923 marco.thomas@maryland.gov Chareese Perry 443-263-8907 chareese.perry@maryland.gov 

Charles H. Hickey Tamara Miller 443-793-5032 tamara.miller@maryland.gov Geisha Jones 443-847-3827 geisha.jones@maryland.gov 

Cheltenham Youth Detention Prince Harmon  301-782-2416 prince.harmon@maryland.gov Ifeoma Ezennome 301-783-2411 ifeoma.ezennome@maryland.gov 

Lower Eastern Shore Tynesia Brown-
Whittington  

443-523-1549 tynesia.brown@maryland.gov Andrea Price 443-523-1543 andrea.price@maryland.gov 

Thomas J Waxter Ceilie Anazodo 301-362-6160 celie.anazodo@maryland.gov Lisa Steeple  410-499-2812 lisa.steeple@maryland.gov 

Western Maryland Children’s Helen Mency 301-745-6035 helen.mency@maryland.gov Angie Diaz 301-745-6069 angelina.diaz@maryland.gov 

 
 

Committed Facilities Case Manager 
Supervisor 

Contact 
Number 

Email 2nd Designee Contact 
Number 

Email 

Backbone Youth Curt Taylor 301-359-9190 curt.taylor@marylmar.gov David Miller 301-359-3651  david.miller1@maryland.gov 

Green Ridge Jeffrey Babich 301-478-2930 jeffrey.babich@mmarylan.gov Valery Latgis 301-478-3009 valery.latgis@maryland.gov 

Mountain View Corey Marshall 301-359-9190 corey.marshall@maryland.gov Ashley Booher 301-359-9190 ashley.booher@maryland.gov 

Garrett Children’s Center Joshua Glass 410-458-0263 joshua.glass@maryland.gov Martin Sharpless 301-463-2244 martin.sharpless@maryland.gov 

Victor Cullen David Sweet 240-675-6147 david.sweet@maryland.gov Michelle Danois 240-565-5635 michelle.danois@maryland.gov 
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